Jennifer L. Wilson, Petitioner 4311 School House Commons 251 Harrisburg, NC 28075 Ph.: 704-455-7274

Petitioner

November 12, 2018

I, Jennifer L. Wilson, do declare that on this date March 22, 2019, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29 I have served the enclosed PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI on each party to the above proceeding or that party's counsel, and on every other person required to be served, by depositing an envelope containing the above documents in the United States mail properly addressed to each of them and with first-class postage prepaid, or by delivery to a third-party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days.

The names and addresses of those served are as follows:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 9001 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-9001

SUNTRUST BANK; SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. Julia B. Hartley, Esq. Nelson Mullins 100 N. Tryon St., Ste. 4200 Charlotte, NC 28202

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS D. Kyle Deak c/o Troutman Sanders, LLP PO Drawer 1389 Raleigh, NC 27602-1389

THE LAW FIRM OF HUTCHENS, SENTER & BRITTON, P.A. and SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC.
Lacey M. Moore, Esq.
Hutchens Law Firm
6230 Fairview Road, Suite 315
Charlotte, NC 28210

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct pursuant to Title 28 § 1746(a).

Executed this 22nd day of January 22, 2019

## Declarant,

Jennifer L Wilson, Petitioner/Declarant 4311 School House Commons 251

Harrisburg, NC 28075

Ph.: 704-455-7274